HD 404T
Ai
r s
pe
ed
AS-31
The series of HD404T transmitters is able to measure relative pressures with reference to
the atmosphere or differential in the range from 50 to 1000 Pa (0.2” H2O to 5” H2O). HD404T

analog output a speed value chosen by the user, even different from the maximum value actu-
ally measurable by the transmitter.
ORDERING CODES
MODEL
MAX SPEED MEASURABLE
(@ K = 1, T = 16°C, Patm =
1013.25 mbar, Ps = 0)
DEFAULT FULL SCALE
FOR THE ANALOG OUTPUT
(changeable with the CS command)
LOW HIGH
HD404T1PG-AZ(-L)-SR 9,06 m/s 12,82 m/s 10 m/s
HD404T2PG-AZ(-L)-SR 12,82 m/s 20,27 m/s 20 m/s
HD404T3PG(-AZ-L)-SR 20,27 m/s 28,67 m/s 25 m/s
HD404T4PG(-AZ-L)-SR 28,67 m/s 40,55 m/s 40 m/s
HD404T1MG-AZ(-L)-SR 8,98 m/s 12,70 m/s 10 m/s
HD404T2MG-AZ(-L)-SR 12,70 m/s 20,08 m/s 20 m/s
HD404T3MG(-AZ-L)-SR 20,08 m/s 28,39 m/s 25 m/s
HD404T4MG(-AZ-L)-SR 28,39 m/s 40,16 m/s 40 m/s
HD404T1IG-AZ(-L)-SR 9,05 m/s 12,80 m/s 10 m/s
HD404T2IG-AZ(-L)-SR 12,80 m/s 20,24 m/s 20 m/s
HD404T3IG(-AZ-L)-SR 20,24 m/s 28,62 m/s 25 m/s
HD404T4IG(-AZ-L)-SR 28,62 m/s 40,48 m/s 40 m/s
ACCESSORIES
Supplied:
•	N°1 piece of ∅3.2/∅6.4 silicone tube 2m long
•	N°2 HD434T.5 plastic fittings
•
Under request:
HD3719: Flow offtake for square or cylindrical channel. Two pieces of ∅3.2/∅6.4 tube 1m
long.
HD3721: Flow offtake for plastic material cylindrical channel. Two pieces of ∅3.2/∅6.4 tube
1m long.
RS27: RS232 null-modem serial connection cable with 9-pole SubD connector for the PC and
3-pole connector for the COM AUX port of the instrument.
CP27: Serial connection cable with USB connector for the PC and 3-pole connector for the
COM AUX port of the instrument. The cable has a builtin USB/RS232 converter and
connects the transmitter directly to the USB port of the PC.
Pitot tubes: see list and dimensions at next page.
summary table of models and preCision
MODEL
RANGE
aCCuraCy
%F.S. RANGE HIGH (0...+50 °C)
lonG term stability
(1 year)LOW HIGH
Pa AZ NO AZ
HD404T1PG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...50 Pa 0...100 Pa ±3% ≤±1Pa
HD404T2PG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...100 Pa 0...250 Pa ±1,5% ≤±1Pa
HD404T3PG(-AZ-L-SR) 0...250 Pa 0...500 Pa ±1% ≤±1Pa ≤±8Pa
HD404T4PG(-AZ-L-SR) 0...500 Pa 0...1000 Pa ±1% ≤±1Pa ≤±8Pa
HD404T1PD-AZ(-L) -50...+50 Pa -100...+100 Pa ±1,5% ≤±1Pa
HD404T2PD-AZ(-L) -100...+100 Pa -250...+250 Pa ±1% ≤±1Pa
HD404T3PD(-AZ-L) -250...+250 Pa -500...+500 Pa ±1% ≤±1Pa ≤±8Pa
HD404T4PD(-AZ-L) -500...+500 Pa -1000...+1000 Pa ±1% ≤±1Pa ≤±8Pa
mmH2O
HD404T1MG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...5 mmH2O 0...10 mmH2O ±3% ≤±0,1 mmH2O .
HD404T2MG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...10 mmH2O 0...25 mmH2O ±1,5% ≤±0,1 mmH2O
HD404T3MG(-AZ-L-SR) 0...25 mmH2O 0...50 mmH2O ±1% ≤±0,1 mmH2O ≤±0,8 mmH2O
HD404T4MG(-AZ-L-SR) 0...50 mmH2O 0...100 mmH2O ±1% ≤±0,1 mmH2O ≤±0,8 mmH2O
HD404T1MD-AZ(-L) -5...+5 mmH2O -10...+10 mmH2O ±1,5% ≤±0,1 mmH2O
HD404T2MD-AZ(-L) -10...+10 mmH2O -25...+25 mmH2O ±1% ≤±0,1 mmH2O
HD404T3MD(-AZ-L) -25...+25 mmH2O -50...+50 mmH2O ±1% ≤±0,1 mmH2O ≤±0,8 mmH2O
HD404T4MD(-AZ-L) -50...+50 mmH2O -100...+100 mmH2O ±1% ≤±0,1 mmH2O ≤±0,8 mmH2O
inchH2O
HD404T1IG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...0.2 inchH2O 0...0.4 inchH2O ±3% ≤±0,04 inchH2O
HD404T2IG-AZ(-L-SR) 0...0.4 inchH2O 0...1 inchH2O ±1,5% ≤±0,04 inchH2O
HD404T3IG(-AZ-L-SR) 0...1 inchH2O 0...2 inchH2O ±1% ≤±0,04 inchH2O ≤±0,04 inchH2O